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We gathered today to remember Her Majesty Queen 
Elizabeth ll. 

Together we gave thanks for her long life and for all 
the ways she loved and served those in her care. 

We prayed for our Queen, her family and the Nation. 

 

Gracious God, the staff and pupils of St Luke’s CE 
Primary School give thanks for the life of Your 
servant Queen Elizabeth ll, for her faith and her 

dedication to duty. 

Bless our nation as we mourn her death and may 
her example continue to inspire us; through Jesus 

Christ our Lord. 

Amen. 



Week Commencing Monday 12th September 2022 

Monday —  Woodwind/Voice Lessons.  Prospective Parents Visit 
10.30am. 

Tuesday —  Guitar/Brass Lessons.  Year 4 Wider Opportunities Brass 
Lessons.  

Wednesday — Percussion Lesson.  Reception Class Full Time.  Year 3 
Swimming. 

Thursday — Violin/Piano/Keyboard Lesson.  

Friday — Prospective Parents Visit 1.30pm.   

 

We would like to welcome all the staff, children and their families back to 
school at the start of this new school year.  We hope that everyone has 

had peaceful and enjoyable summer. 

A special welcome to Miss Walls who has joined us at St Luke’s and will 
be working across the Junior classes. 

Prospective Parents Visits 

 

Monday 12th September 10.30am 

Friday 16th September 1.30pm 

Tuesday 20th September 1.30pm 

Thursday 22nd September 1.30pm 

Thursday 29th September 10.30am 

Tuesday 11th October 1.30pm 

Thursday 13th October 1.30pm 

Thursday 3rd November 1.30pm 

Tuesday 8th November 1.30pm 

Thursday 10th November 10.30am 

Tuesday 15th November 1.30pm 

Thursday 17th November 1.30pm 

Tuesday 22nd November 1.30pm 

Thursday 24th November 1.30pm 



 

Dates for your Diary 

Monday 19th September  - Reception Reading Meeting 6.00pm 

Monday 19th September  - Year 1 Phonics Meeting 6.30pm 

Monday 19th September  - Year 2 SATs Meeting 6.30pm 

Tuesday 20thSeptember — Individual School Photographs 

Thursday 22nd September — Friends of St Luke’s AGM 3.30pm 

Friday 23rd September — Year 6 Primary Progression Day At Golborne 
High School 

Monday 26th September — Year 6 SATs Meeting 5.15pm 

Monday 26th September — Golborne High School Presentation for Year 
5&6 Parents (at St Luke’s) 

Wednesday 5th October — Golborne High School Open Evening (at GHS) 

W/C Monday 10th October — British Values Week 

W/C Monday 17th October — Assessment Week 

Tuesday 18th October — St Luke’s Day 

Tuesday 18th October  - Parents’ Evening 

Wednesday 19th October — Parents’ Afternoon/Evening 

Friday 21st October — School Closes for Half Term 

Monday 31st October — School Re Opens 

W/C Monday 14th November — Anti Bullying Week 

Friday 18th November — Children in Need 

Friday 16th December — Christmas Parties 

Monday 19th December — Christmas Worship 2pm 

Tuesday 20th December — End of Term 

 

 

 


